

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5144/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2008 in CRLA No. 1282 of 2007 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOVELY ANAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, stay and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLeave granted.
Issue bailable warrants.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed within three
months.(A.S. BISHT) (NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER