

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.1398-1399/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2008 in DR No. 12/2007 & CRLA No. 1345/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ANAND MOHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS  
STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, permission to file additional grounds and permission to file additional documents)

WITH

S.L.P.(Crl.) No. 6259/2009  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 11/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surendra Singh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Parihar,Adv.  
Ms. Upasana Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Singh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted in both the matters. Hearing expedited.

We are not inclined to grant bail at this stage. Prayer  
for bail is rejected.

(A.S. BISHT) (NEERU BALA VIJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER