

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. Nos. 15431-15432/2011
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1804-1805 OF 2009

ANAND MOHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 29/08/2011 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Lataa Krishnamurti, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we are not inclined to grant bail. CRL.M.P. Nos. 15431-15432/2011 are dismissed.

We deem it appropriate to hear the criminal appeals expeditiously. List the criminal appeals for hearing in the month of January, 2012. Meanwhile, parties would be at liberty to file additional documents, if any.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SHASHI BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR