

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1804-1805 OF 2009

ANAND MOHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
WITH CRL. APPEAL NO. 1536 of 2009
(With office report)
CRL. APPEAL NO. 1537 of 2009
(With office report)
CRL. APPEAL NO. 1538 of 2009
CRL. APPEAL NO. 1539 of 2009
CRL. APPEAL NO. 1540 of 2009
(With office report)
CRL. APPEAL NO. 1541 of 2009
(With office report)
CRL. APPEAL NO. 1542 of 2009
(With office report)
CRL. APPEAL NO. 1806 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 14/02/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Surinder Singh, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Lata Krishnamurti, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.
Mr. Sapam Diswajit M, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Karan Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Baban Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Original records of trial Court be called for in all the matters "By Special Messenger" immediately.

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, learned senior Counsel for the appellants started his arguments at 2.50 p.m. and was on his legs till the Court rose for the day. The matters remained part-heard.

List the matters on Wednesday, the 15th February, 2012 as part-heard.

(O.P. Sharma)(Deepak Mansukhani)(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master Court Master Court Master